SUPPORTS
The radiators are supplied with standard supports (code ST) that include the
wall xing shelves and the manual vent Valve
On request they can e ordered with rac et supports that are permanently
welded on the towel warmers and therefore must e speci ed when placing
the order, their code and cost are as follows
code MD WALL TYPE rac et support on the Right €
code MS WALL TYPE rac et support on the Le  €
code SO CEILING TYPE rac et support €
LIMITS
WALL TYPE rac et support  Width max 59 4 cm
CEILING TYPE rac et support  All widths
CONNECTORS
The radiators are supplied with 0C1  connectors as shown in the ta le here elow
If di erent connectors are required, strictly indicate this in the order  IMPORTANT  the connectors of the radiators ordered and the radiators connected to the same system should all
have the same con gura on otherwise opera ng pro lems could occur  The OB2 con gura on should have two 1/8  diameter chrome-plated plugs on the head of the manifolds
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal
price charge of €
Standard connectors
Will e supplied if not
otherwise speci ed when
placing the order
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal price
charge of €
 Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=L+8,8 cm
I=L-3,8 cm
rear connector for
connec on to GVR
Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=L-3,8 cm
Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=5,0 cm
 single pipe Specify i  and d
i min =5 cm    d min =2 cm
Connectors on request
Supplied on request WITHOUT an addi onal price charge
WALL TYPE rac et
support
(MD code wall on right)
(MS code wall on le )
Standard WALL type
support
(ST code)
CEILING TYPE rac et
support
(SO code)
I STEEL V 10 VERTICAL SINGLE
Radiator composed of 10 mm diameter stainless steel ver cal elements fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=H-3,4 cm
Connec on to the
Remote Valve Assem ly
(GVR) with connec on
B2R
66 mm
42 mm
L
H
7,8
9,7
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 2
0
cm
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 6
0
cm
i
0C1
i
i
i
B2R 0B2 0B5
i i
0S1 MS1 MD10D1
d i
B2M
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT V10#200 018 0C1 ST SPA
V10#200 018 Ar cle code composed of Model, Height (200) and Num er of elements (018)
0C1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
SPA Brushed stainless steel code
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TMNR#AN R12 SPA Valve and Loc shield - stainless STEEL Copper Angle 1/2
Z1RAC #R12SPA 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
HW
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TMNR#ANR12SPA
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
Z1RAC #R12SPA
2 copper unions diam  12 mm
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
ZRCF2#
Kit with pipe collars CHROME €
I STEEL V 10 VERTICAL SINGLE
Price for items with BRUSHED nish and standard connectors  VAT and transport costs not included
76
83
338
376
77
387
336 366
Height 40 50 60 80 140 160 180 200 220
6
8
36
38
REMOTE VALVE ASSEMBLY STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or
Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
code Descrip on Price
GVR# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, CHROME nish
€
GVRC# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, COLOUR nish €
OUTIN
«n»
HW
SUPPORTS
The radiators are supplied with standard supports (code ST) that include the
wall xing shelves and the manual vent Valve
On request they can e ordered with rac et supports that are permanently
welded on the towel warmers and therefore must e speci ed when placing
the order, their code and cost are as follows
code MD WALL TYPE rac et support on the Right €
code MS WALL TYPE rac et support on the Le  €
code SO CEILING TYPE rac et support €
LIMITS
WALL TYPE rac et support  Width max 39 9 cm
CEILING TYPE rac et support  All widths
CONNECTORS
The radiators are supplied with 0C1  connectors as shown in the ta le here elow
If di erent connectors are required, strictly indicate this in the order  IMPORTANT  the connectors of the radiators ordered and the radiators connected to the same system should all
have the same con gura on otherwise opera ng pro lems could occur  The OB2 con gura on should have two 1/8  diameter chrome-plated plugs on the head of the manifolds
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal
price charge of €
Standard connectors
Will e supplied if not
otherwise speci ed when
placing the order
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal price
charge of €
 Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=L+8,8 cm
 Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=L-3,8 cm
Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=5,0 cm
 single pipe Specify i  and d
i min =5 cm    d min =2 cm
Connectors on request
Supplied on request WITHOUT an addi onal price charge
I STEEL V 10D VERTICAL DOUBLE
Radiator composed of 10 mm diameter stainless steel ver cal elements fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
Interaxis (Pipe
centre)
I=H-3,4 cm
WALL TYPE rac et
support
(MD code wall on right)
(MS code wall on le )
Standard WALL type
support
(ST code)
CEILING TYPE rac et
support
(SO code)
66 mm
42 mm
L
H
7,8
9,7
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 2
0
cm
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 6
0
cm
i
0C1
i
i
0B2 0B5
i i
0S1 MS1 MD10D1
d i
B2M
HW
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT V10D#200 018 0C1 ST SPA
V10D#200 018 Ar cle code composed of Model, Height (200) and Num er of elements (018)
0C1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
SPA Brushed stainless steel code
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TMNR#AN R12 SPA Valve and Loc shield - stainless STEEL Copper Angle 1/2
Z1RAC #R12SPA 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TMNR#ANR12SPA
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
Z1RAC #R12SPA
2 copper unions diam  12 mm
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
ZRCF2#
Kit with pipe collars CHROME €
I STEEL V 10D VERTICAL DOUBLE
Price for items with BRUSHED nish and standard connectors  VAT and transport costs not included
378
363
333
666
738
Height 40 50 60 80 140 160 180 200 220
6
8
HW
STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see
pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
«n»
SUPPORTS
The radiators are supplied with standard supports (code ST) that include the
wall xing shelves and the manual vent Valve
On request they can e ordered with rac et supports that are permanently
welded on the towel warmers and therefore must e speci ed when placing
the order, their code and cost are as follows
code MD WALL TYPE rac et support on the Right €
code MS WALL TYPE rac et support on the Le  €
code SO CEILING TYPE rac et support €
LIMITS
WALL TYPE rac et support  Width max 60 0 cm
CEILING TYPE rac et support  Width max 80 0 cm
CONNECTORS
The radiators are supplied with 0B1  connectors as shown in the ta le here elow
If di erent connectors are required, strictly indicate this in the order  IMPORTANT  the connectors of towel warmers and radiators connected to the same system should all have
the same con gura on otherwise opera ng pro lems could occur
WALL TYPE rac et
support
(MD code wall on right)
(MS code wall on le )
Standard WALL type
support
(ST code)
CEILING TYPE rac et
support
(SO code)
I STEEL O10 HORIZONTAL SINGLE
Radiator composed of 10mm diameter hori ontal elements in stainless steel fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
70 mm
47 mm
L
H
7,8
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 2
0
cm
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 6
0
cm
9,5
i i
d
i
d
i
0B1 0S2 0D2 Ms2 MD2
0C2 S2M D2M
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal price charge of €
Standard connectors
Will e supplied if not
otherwise speci ed when
placing the order
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal price charge of €
 Interaxis (Pipe centre)
I=L-3,4 cm
 Interaxis (Pipe centre)
I=L+13,8 cm
 single pipe
Connectors on request
Supplied on request WITHOUT an addi onal price charge
Interaxis (Pipe centre)
I=H-3,8 cm
Specify i  and d
i min =5 cm    d min =2 cm
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT O10#200 018 0B1 ST SPA
O10#200 018 Ar cle code composed of Model, Width (200) and Num er of elements (018)
0B1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
SPA Brushed stainless steel code
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TMNR#AN R12 SPA Valve and Loc shield - stainless STEEL Copper Angle 1/2
Z1RAC #R12SPA 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
HW
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TMNR#ANR12SPA
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
Z1RAC #R12SPA
2 copper unions diam  12 mm
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
ZRCF2#
Kit with pipe collars CHROME €
I STEEL O10 HORIZONTAL SINGLE
Price for items with BRUSHED nish and standard connectors  VAT and transport costs not included
67
367
387
68
338
368
383
676
737
367
338
766
Width 40 50 60 80 140 160 180 200 220
6
8
36
38
STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see
pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
HW
SUPPORTS
The radiators are supplied with standard supports (code ST) that include the
wall xing shelves and the manual vent Valve
On request they can e ordered with rac et supports that are permanently
welded on the towel warmers and therefore must e speci ed when placing
the order, their code and cost are as follows
code MD WALL TYPE rac et support on the Right €
code MS WALL TYPE rac et support on the Le  €
code SO CEILING TYPE rac et support €
LIMITS
WALL TYPE rac et support  Width max 40 0 cm
CEILING TYPE rac et support  Width max 60 0 cm
CONNECTORS
The radiators are supplied with 0B1  connectors as shown in the ta le here elow
If di erent connectors are required, strictly indicate this in the order  IMPORTANT  the connectors of towel warmers and radiators connected to the same system should all have
the same con gura on otherwise opera ng pro lems could occur
WALL TYPE rac et
support
(MD code wall on right)
(MS code wall on le )
Standard WALL type
support
(ST code)
CEILING TYPE rac et
support
(SO code)
I STEEL O10D HORIZONTAL DOUBLE
Radiator composed of 10mm diameter hori ontal elements in stainless steel fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
72 mm
48 mm
L
H
7,8
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 2
0
cm
M
in
. 1
5
cm
M
ax
. 6
0
cm
9,5
i i
d
i
d
i
0B1 0S2 0D2 Ms2 MD2
0C2 S2M D2M
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal price charge of €
Standard connectors
Will e supplied if not
otherwise speci ed when
placing the order
Custom-made connectors
Supplied on request WITH an addi onal price charge of €
 Interaxis (Pipe centre)
I=L-3,4 cm
 Interaxis (Pipe centre)
I=L+13,8 cm
 single pipe
Connectors on request
Supplied on request WITHOUT an addi onal price charge
Interaxis (Pipe centre)
I=H-3,8 cm
Specify i  and d
i min =5 cm    d min =2 cm
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT O10D#200 018 0B1 ST SPA
O10D#200 018 Ar cle code composed of Model, Width (200) and Num er of elements (018)
0B1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
SPA Brushed stainless steel code
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TMNR#AN R12 SPA Valve and Loc shield - stainless STEEL Copper Angle 1/2
Z1RAC #R12SPA 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
HW
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TMNR#ANR12SPA
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
Z1RAC #R12SPA
2 copper unions diam  12 mm
STAINLESS
STEEL
€
ZRCF2#
Kit with pipe collars CHROME €
I STEEL O10D HORIZONTAL DOUBLE
Price for items with BRUSHED nish and standard connectors  VAT and transport costs not included
376
383
337
Width 40 50 60 80 140 160 180 200 220
6
8
STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see
pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
HW